

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3703 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Shishu Bind

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Santosh Kumar Jaiswal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.**

Learned AGA filed counter affidavit today in Court, which is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Learned AGA informed that notice has been duly served upon respondent no. 2 Rajdev Ram.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 18.11.2021 for consideration of bail application.

**Order Date :-** 27.10.2021

v.k.updh.