



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3703 of 2020**

Shishu Bind

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Santosh Kumar Jaiswal  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 50**

**HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.**

On previous date of hearing, no one appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Today, again a request for adjournment has been made.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to argue the appeal.

List this appeal on 21.01.2026.

**(Manoj Bajaj,J.)**

**November 17, 2025**

R./